NOTICE OF BOARD WORKSHOP

3 Pursuant to Florida Statutes, the 4 School Board of Osceola County, 5 Florida, hereby proposes to hold a Board Workshop on the proposed 6 7 revisions to the School Board Rules, 8 including the Student Progression 9 Plan and the Code of Student 10 Conduct. The workshop will be held 11 on Tuesday, July 16, 2024, at 5:30 PM in the School District of Osceola 12 **County Administrative Center Board** 13 14 Room, 817 Bill Beck Boulevard, Kissimmee, Florida. 15

16 17

1

2

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

18 19

20

- Pursuant to Florida Statutes, the School Board of Osceola County,
- Florida, hereby proposes to hold a 21 22 Public Hearing on the proposed 23 revisions to the School Board Rules, including the Student Progression 24 Plan and the Code of Student 25 26 Conduct. The public hearing will be 27 held on Tuesday, August 13, 2024, at 5:30 PM in the School District of 28 29 Osceola County Administrative 30 Center Board Room, 817 Bill Beck 31 Boulevard, Kissimmee, Florida.
- 32
- Interested persons may review relatedSchool Board meeting agendas and any
- 35 proposals at:
- 36
- 37 <u>https://go.boarddocs.com/fl/osceola/Boa</u>
 38 rd.nsf/Public
- 39
- 40 An Equal Opportunity Agency